DATA SHEET Common Mode Chokes RV8140 and RV8540
Current-compensated Chokes - Ferrite Core
Efficient ferrite core material
AC and DC applications
Low magnetic leakage flux
Excellent winding insulation
Broad range of inductance ratings
RV8140 - horizontal orientation

EV charging: (AC & DC charging stations)
General applications
Typical electrical schematic
5
3 4
8
6
1 2
7
2 Common Mode Chokes Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 17. Apr 2023
Designation Orientation Rated Current Frame Size Inductance* Inductance* Resistance* Weight
@ 60°C 10kHz 100kHz
[A] [mH] [mH] [mOhm] [kg]
RV8140-16-S01 Horizontal 16 1 1.25 0.88 6.5 0.25
RV8140-16-S03 Horizontal 16 3 1.76 1.24 8.1 0.36
RV8140-16-S11 Horizontal 16 11 0.93 0.65 6.5 0.18
RV8140-16-S13 Horizontal 16 13 1.35 0.95 8 0.26
RV8140-25-S01 Horizontal 25 1 0.71 0.49 3 0.27
RV8140-25-S03 Horizontal 25 3 0.99 0.69 3.7 0.38
RV8140-25-S11 Horizontal 25 11 0.48 0.33 2.7 0.19
RV8140-25-S13 Horizontal 25 13 0.69 0.48 3.3 0.27
RV8140-32-S01 Horizontal 32 1 0.49 0.34 2.1 0.27
RV8140-32-S03 Horizontal 32 3 0.69 0.48 2.7 0.38
RV8140-32-S11 Horizontal 32 11 0.30 0.21 1.8 0.19
RV8140-32-S13 Horizontal 32 13 0.44 0.31 2.2 0.28
RV8140-40-S01 Horizontal 40 1 0.31 0.22 1.3 0.28
RV8140-40-S03 Horizontal 40 3 0.44 0.31 1.5 0.39
RV8140-40-S11 Horizontal 40 11 0.17 0.12 1.1 0.19
RV8140-40-S13 Horizontal 40 13 0.25 0.17 1.3 0.27
RV8140-50-S01 Horizontal 50 1 0.18 0.12 0.9 0.26
RV8140-50-S03 Horizontal 50 3 0.25 0.17 1.1 0.37
RV8140-50-S11 Horizontal 50 11 0.08 0.05 0.7 0.18
RV8140-50-S13 Horizontal 50 13 0.11 0.08 0.9 0.26
RV8540-16-S02 Vertical 16 2 1.25 0.88 6.9 0.27
RV8540-16-S06 Vertical 16 6 0.63 0.44 5.3 0.16
RV8540-16-S12 Vertical 16 12 0.93 0.65 6.9 0.20
RV8540-16-S16 Vertical 16 16 0.47 0.33 5.6 0.12
RV8540-25-S02 Vertical 25 2 0.71 0.49 3.2 0.29
RV8540-25-S06 Vertical 25 6 0.35 0.25 2.6 0.18
RV8540-25-S12 Vertical 25 12 0.48 0.33 3 0.21
RV8540-25-S16 Vertical 25 16 0.24 0.17 2.4 0.13
RV8540-32-S02 Vertical 32 2 0.49 0.34 2.3 0.29
RV8540-32-S06 Vertical 32 6 0.25 0.17 1.8 0.18
RV8540-32-S12 Vertical 32 12 0.30 0.21 2.1 0.21
RV8540-32-S16 Vertical 32 16 0.15 0.11 1.7 0.13
RV8540-40-S02 Vertical 40 2 0.31 0.22 1.4 0.30
RV8540-40-S06 Vertical 40 6 0.16 0.11 1.2 0.19
RV8540-40-S12 Vertical 40 12 0.17 0.12 1.3 0.21
RV8540-40-S16 Vertical 40 16 0.09 0.06 1.1 0.13
RV8540-50-S02 Vertical 50 2 0.18 0.12 1 0.28
RV8540-50-S06 Vertical 50 6 0.09 0.06 0.9 0.18
RV8540-50-S12 Vertical 50 12 0.08 0.05 0.9 0.20
RV8540-50-S16 Vertical 50 16 0.04 0.03 0.8 0.13
* 2-line applications:
Series connection: Connect 2-3 and 6-7. => Inductance values multiply by 4, resistance doubles.
Parallel connection: Connect 1-3, 2-4, 5-7 and 6-8. => Inductance values remain the same, resistance halves.
See mechanical drawing for pin-out guidance.